Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400001 Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, 

Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, 

Scrip Code: 522292 Kurla West, Mumbai — 400070 

Scrip Id: CANDOUR 

MSEI Symbol: CANDOUR 

Ref: Application for "In-principle approval" prior to issue and allotment of 67,86,400 (Sixty- 

seven Lakhs Eighty-six Thousand and Four Hundred) Equity Shares and 90,72,000 (Ninety lakhs 

and Seventy-two Thousand) on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) Notice dated 20.10.2025. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is with reference to the Extra Ordinary General Meeting Notice dated 20 October, 2025